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EMORY UNIVERSITY 
Athletics and Recreation 
Woodruff P. E. Center 
Atlanta, GA 30322 

February 4, 1999 

TO: Sports Information Director 
FR: Philip Chow, Sports Information Assistant 
RE: College Tennis Coaches 

Phone: (404) 727-6547 
Fax: (404) 727-4989 

Here is the list of all-time winningest coaches in college tennis. Thank you for all the help you 
have provided us with compiling this information. 

We will be getting back to you at the end of the season to update our records for 1999. Good luck 
on your tennis season. 

If you have any questions, please contact: 

John Arenberg 
Sports Information Director 
Emory University 
Phone:(404)727-6553 
Fax: (404) 727- 8047 
Email: jarenbe@emory.edu 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY WINS 

(Minimum 400 Wins) 

NQ, (:Qach Current SchQol (Division) Yrs. Won-LQst Pct. 
1. Jim Schwitters Hawaii (I) 33 1218-532-15 .690 
2. Jim Verdieck * Redlands (III) 39 921-281 .766 
3. Walt Attaway Shorter (NAIA) 32 905-429 .678 
4. Norm Copeland * Rollins (II) 38 732-225 .765 
5. Dan Magill* Georgia (I) 34 706-183 .794 
6. Dave Snyder Texas (I) 40 655-216-2 .752 
7. Paul Scarpa Furman (I) 35 645-387 .625 
8. Dick Gould Stanford (I) 32 640-124 .838 
9. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa (I) 28 640-204 .758 
10. Glenn Bassett* Pepperdine (I) 28 614-99-2 .856 
11. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus (III) 28 582-200 .744 
12. Rich Gugat Air Force (I) 24 571-145 .797 
13. Benny Purcell * Murray State (I) 28 569-258 .688 
14. Lin Loring Indiana (I) 25 565-145 .796 
15. Murray Murdoch * Cedarville (NAIA) 30 563-68 .892 
16. Ron Smarr Rice (I) 25 546-194 .738 
17. George Acker * Kalamazoo (III) 35 537-231-2 .699 
18. Tom Parham Elon (II) 33 527-146 .783 
19. David Kent* Texas A&M (I) 27 516-223 .698 
20. Brian Eisner Michigan (I) 35 509-226-1 .692 
21. Jim Montgomery *# Mississippi College (III) 38 506-475 .516 
22. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame (I) 29 496-189 .724 
23. Chuck Kriese Clemson (I) 24 493-295 .626 
24. Jerry Simmons * Louisiana State (I) 26 490-197-2 .711 
25. Don Schroer Emory (III) 30 486-279 .635 
26. John Bryant Southwest Baptist (II) 32 474-225 .678 
27. James Wadley Oklahoma State (I) 27 472-208 .694 
28. John Lefevre * SIU-Edwardsville (I) 37 438-351 .555 
29. Kent Demars South Carolina (I) 23 434-217 .667 
30. Jack Vredevelt * Western Michigan (I) 30 430-254 .629 
31. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young (I) 23 427-175 .709 
32. Frank Brennan Stanford (I) 18 425-45 .904 

* retired 
# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
January 1999 



AU-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY PERCENTAGE 

No. Coach 
1. Frank Brennan 
2. Murray Murdoch * 
3. Glenn Bassett* 
4. Dick Gould 
5 . Rich Gugat 
6. Lin Loring 
7. Dan Magill * 
8. Torn Parham 
9. Jim Verdieck * 
10. Norm Copeland * 
11. Pete Mazula * 
12. Dave Snyder 
13. Steve Wilkinson 
14. Ron Smarr 
15. Bobby Bayliss 
16. Jerry Simmons * 
1 7. Ann Valentine * 
18. George Acker * 
19. David Kent * 
20. James Wadley 
21. Brian Eisner 
22. Jim Schwitters 
23. Benny Purcell* 
24. Walt Attaway 
25. John Bryant 
26. Kent Demars 
2 7. Don Schroer 
28. Jack Vredevelt * 
29. Chuck Kriese 
30. Paul Scarpa 
31. John LeFevre * 
32. Jim Montgomery*# 

* retired 

(Minimum 400 Wins) 

Current (or last) School 
Stanford 
Cedarville 
Pepperdine 
Stanford 
Air Force 
Indiana 
Georgia 
Elon 
Redlands 
Rollins 
Northern Iowa 
Texas 
Gustavus Adolphus 
Rice 
Notre Dame 
Louisiana State 
Brigham Young 
Kalamazoo 
TexasA&M 
Oklahoma State 
Michigan 
Hawaii 
Murray State 
Shorter 
Southwest Baptist 
South Carolina 
Emory 
Western Michigan 
Clemson 
Furman 
SIU-Edwardsville 
Mississippi College 

Yrs. 
18 
30 
28 
32 
24 
25 
34 
33 
39 
38 
28 
40 
28 
25 
29 
26 
23 
35 
27 
27 
35 
33 
28 
32 
32 
23 
30 
30 
24 
35 
37 
38 

# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
January 1999 

Won-Lost 
425-45 
563-68 

614-99-2 
640-124 
571-145 
565-145 
706-183 
527-146 
921-281 
732-225 
640-204 

655-216-2 
582-200 
546-194 
496-189 

490-197-2 
427-175 

537-231-2 
516-223 
472-208 

509-226-1 
1218-532-15 

569-258 
905-429 
474-225 
434-217 
486-279 
430-254 
493-295 
645-387 
438-351 
506-475 

Pct. 
.904 
.892 
.856 
.838 
.797 
.796 
.794 
.783 
.766 
.765 
.758 
.752 
.744 
.738 
.724 
. 711 
.709 
.699 
.698 
.694 
.692 
.690 
.688 
.678 
.678 
.667 
.635 
.629 
.626 
.625 
.555 
.516 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY AFFILIATION 

No. Coach 
1. Jim Schwitters 
2. Dan Magill * 
3. Dave Snyder 
4. Paul Scarpa 
5. Dick Gould 
6. Glenn Bassett* 
7 . Rich Gugat 
8. Benny Purcell * 
9. Lin Loring 
10. Ron Smarr 
11. David Kent * 
12. Brian Eisner 
13. Chuck Kriese 
14. Jerry Simmons* 
15. James Wadley 
16. Bobby Bayliss 
1 7. John Lefevre * 
18. Jack V redevelt * 
19. Ann Valentine * 
20. Frank Brennan 

No. Coach 
1. Norm Copeland * 
2. John Bryant 
3. Pete Mazula * 

No. Coach 
1 . Jim Verdieck * 
2. Steve Wilkinson 
3. George Acker * 
4. Jim Montgomery *# 
5. Don Schroer 

No, Coach 
1 . Walt Attaway 
2. Murray Murdoch * 
3. Tom Parham 

* retired 

NCAA Division I 

Current (or last) School 
Hawaii 
Georgia 
Texas 
Furman 
Stanford 
Pepperdine 
Air Force 
Murray State 
Indiana 
Rice 
TexasA&M 
Michigan 
Clemson 
Louisiana State 
Oklahoma State 
Notre Dame 
SIU-Edwardsville 
Western Michigan 
Brigham Young 
Stanford 

Yrs. Won-Lost 
33 1218-532-15 
34 706-183 
40 655-216-2 
35 645-387 
32 640-124 
28 614-99-2 
24 571-145 
28 569-258 
25 565-145 
25 546-194 
27 516-223 
35 509-226-1 
24 493-295 
26 490-197-2 
27 472-208 
24 462-175 
37 438-351 
30 430-254 
23 427-175 
18 425-45 

NCAA Division II 

Current (or last) School 
Rollins 
Southwest Baptist 
Northern Iowa 

Yrs. 
38 
32 
28 

NCAA Division III 

Current (or last) School 
Redlands 
Gustavus Adolphus 
Kalamazoo 
Mississippi College 
Emory 

NAIA 

Current (or last) School 
Shorter 
Cedarville 
Atlantic Christian 

Yrs. 
39 
28 
35 
38 
30 

Yrs, 
32 
30 
19 

Won-Lost 
732-225 
474-225 

360-97-3 

Won-Lost 
921-281 
582-2(X) 

537-231-2 
506-475 
486-279 

Won-Lost 
905-429 

563-68 
318-80 

# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
January 1999 

Pct. 
.690 
.794 
.752 
.625 
.838 
.856 
.797 
.688 
.796 
.738 
.698 
.692 
.626 
.714 
.694 
.725 
.555 
.629 
.709 
.904 

Pct. 
.765 
.678 
.783 

Pct. 
.766 
.744 
.699 
.516 
.635 

Pct. 
.678 
.892 
.799 



All-Time Winningest College Tennis Coaches 
BY GENDER 

MEN'S TENNIS 

NQ, CQagh Cyrrent ( or last) SchQol Yrs. Won-LQst 
1. Jim Verdieck * Redlands 39 921-281 
2. Jim Schwitters Hawaii 33 733-342-8 
3. Norm Copeland* Rollins 38 732-225 
4. Dan· mgill * Georgia 34 706-183 
5. Dave Snyder Texas 40 655-216-2 
6. Walt Attaway Shorter 30 645-306 
7. Paul Scarpa Furman 35 645-387 
8. Dick Gould Stanford 32 640-124 
9. Pete Mazula * Northern Iowa 28 640-204 
10. Glenn Bassett* Pepperdine 28 614-99-2 
11. Steve Wilkinson Gustavus Adolphus 28 582-200 
12. Rich Gugat Air Force 24 571-145 
13. Benny Purcell * Murray State 28 569-258 
14. Murray Murdoch * Cedarville 30 563-68 
15. Ron Smarr Rice 25 546-194 
16. George Acker * Kalamazoo 35 537-231-2 
17. Tom Parham Elon 33 527-146 
18. David Kent* TexasA&M 27 516-223 
19. Brian Eisner Michigan 35 509-226-1 
20. Jim Montgomery *# Mississippi College 38 506-475 
21. Bobby Bayliss Notre Dame 29 496-189 
22. Chuck Kriese Clemson 24 493-295 
23. Jerry Simmons* Louisiana State 26 490-197-2 
24. Don Schroer Emory 30 486-279 
25. John Bryant Southwest Baptist 32 474-225 
26. James Wadley Oklahoma State 27 472-208 
27. John Lefevre * SIU-Edwardsville 37 438-351 
28. Kent Demars South Carolina 23 434-217 
29. Jack V redevelt * Western Michigan 30 430-254 

WOMEN'S TENNIS 

No. Coach Current (or last) School Yrs. Won-Lost 
1. Lin Loring Indiana 25 565-145 
2. Jim Schwitters Hawaii 25 485-190-7 
3. Ann Valentine * Brigham Young 23 427-175 
4. Frank Brennan Stanford 18 425-45 

* retired 
# did not received updated information on this coach 

List compiled by: 
Sports Information Office 
Emory University 
January 1999 

Pgt. 
.766 
.677 
.765 
.794 
.752 
.678 
.625 
.838 
.758 
.856 
.744 
.797 
.688 
.892 
.738 
.699 
.783 
.698 
.692 
.516 
.724 
.626 
.711 
.635 
.678 
.694 
.555 
.667 
.629 

Pct. 
.796 
.711 
.709 
.904 
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